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WARNINGS

USER MANUAL:

STATIC HAZARDS:

MATERIAL EXPOSURE

SERVICING:

BATTERY CHARGING:

BATTERY REPLACEMENT:

BATTERY CONNECTION:

BATTERY USE:

FUNCTIONAL TEST

USB CONNECTION

PROPER USE

TYPE OF SAFETY PROTECTION

Read and understand this user manual completely before operating the Tiger XT
instrument.

Do not use abrasive or chemical detergents to clean the Tiger XT instrument as this
may reduce the antistatic properties of the materials used, clean it using a damp
cloth only.

The Tiger XT must not be exposed to atmospheres known to have an adverse effect
on Thermoplastic polyolefin or Anti-static PC/ABS

Do not remove the sensor cover in the hazardous area.

No part of the Tiger XT may be opened in a hazardous area except for replacement
of the battery pack. The Tiger XT must be serviced in a Non Hazardous environment
and by lon Science authorised service centres only. Do not service the instrument
live; Remove battery pack before servicing. Substitution of components may impair
intrinsic safety.

Charge Tiger XT and its Lithium-ion battery packs in a Non Hazardous, dry, indoor
environment only.

Never replace primary Alkaline battery cells while in a potentially explosive or
hazardous location. Only use batteries approved by lon Science LTD as listed on the
applicable Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx Certification.

The Tiger XT Lithium ion and Alkaline battery packs have been specially designed
to allow connection to the Tiger XT Instrument while in potentially hazardous
atmospheres. Ensure all electrical connections are clean and undamaged before
connection: The Tiger XT instruments ingress protection rating is reduced when its
battery pack is removed so avoid changing batteries in dusty or wet environments.
The enclosure is rated to IP20 so avoid continuous exposure to wet weather and
harsh water spray conditions.

Use supplied battery packs only on the Tiger XT. Never replace primary Alkaline
battery cells while in a potentially explosive or hazardous location. Only use
batteries approved by lon Science LTD as listed on the applicable Tiger XT
ATEX/IECEx Certification.

The Tiger XT must be functionally checked prior to entering a hazardous area after
every occasion when a connection has been made to the USB port. The instrument
must complete its start up routine and display legible readings. If the LCD display
fails to show an intelligible and uncorrupted display the instrument must not enter
a hazardous area.”

The USB port can only be used in a Non Hazardous environment.

If the equipment is used in a manner not specified by the manufacturer, the
protection provided by the equipment may be impaired.

Intrinsically safe
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AVERTISSEMENTS

MODE D'EMPLOI : Veuillez lire entiérement et comprendre ce mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser
l'instrument Tiger XT.

RISQUES LIES AUX PROPRIETES ANTISTATIQUES :

N'utilisez pas de détergents abrasifs ou chimiques pour nettoyer l'instrument Tiger
XT, au risque de réduire les propriétés antistatiques des matériaux utilisés.
Employez uniquement un chiffon humide.

EXPOSITION AUX MATERIAUX : N'exposez pas le Tiger XT a des atmosphéres connues pour avoir un effet
indésirable sur la polyoléfine thermoplastique ou le PC/I'ABS antistatique.

ENTRETIEN : Ne retirez pas le couvercle du capteur dans les zones dangereuses. N'ouvrez
aucune partie du Tiger XT dans une zone dangereuse, sauf pour le remplacement
de la batterie. L'entretien du Tiger XT doit se dérouler dans un environnement non
dangereux et étre confié uniquement a des centres de service agréés lon Science.
Ne procédez pas a |'entretien de l'instrument lorsqu'il est sous tension. Otez la
batterie avant I'entretien. Le remplacement de composants risque de nuire a la
sécurité intrinséque.

CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE : Chargez le Tiger XT et sa batterie lithium-ion uniquement dans un environnement
non intérieur sec et dangereux.

REMPLACEMENT DES PILES : Ne remplacez jamais de piles alcalines dans un endroit dangereux ou
potentiellement explosif. N'utilisez que des batteries approuvées par ION Science
Ltd telles qu’énumérées sur le Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx applicable.

CONNEXION DES PILES/DE LA BATTERIE :

Les batteries lithium-ion et les piles alcalines du Tiger XT ont été spécialement
congues pour permettre la connexion a l'instrument Tiger XT dans des atmosphéres
potentiellement dangereuses. Assurez-vous que les connexions électriques sont
propres et intactes avant la connexion.

L'indice de protection des instruments Tiger XT étant ramené lors du retrait de la
batterie, évitez de remplacer les batteries dans des environnements poussiéreux ou
humides. Le boitier est classé IP20, évitez donc une exposition continue au temps
humide et aux conditions de pulvérisation d'eau difficiles.

UTILISATION DES PILES/DE LA BATTERIE :

N'utilisez que les batteries fournies avec le Tiger XT. Ne remplacez jamais des piles
alcalines primaires dans un endroit dangereux ou potentiellement explosif.
N’utilisez que des batteries approuvées par ION Science Ltd telles qu’énumérées
sur le Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx applicable.

ESSAI DE FONCTIONNEMENT : Le Tiger XT doit subir un essai de fonctionnement avant de pénétrer dans une zone
dangereuse chaque fois qu'une connexion a été effectuée au port USB.
L'instrument doit terminer sa routine de démarrage et afficher des valeurs lisibles.
Si I'écran LCD n'affiche pas de données correctes et intelligibles, n'utilisez pas
I'instrument dans une zone dangereuse.

CONNEXION USB : Le port USB peut uniquement étre utilisé dans un environnement non dangereux.

UTILISATION APPROPRIEE Si I'équipement est utilisé d’une maniére non spécifiée par le fabricant, la
protection fournie pat I'équipement peut étre altérée.

TYPE DE PROTECTION DE SORETE: Sécurité intrinséque
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MiniPID 2 f&JE &% PID f&JEER A/D 152K AD
iE M FOIREARIRE  (FTEk) STEL
B EUNASCEAE (%) WA
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STEL % TWA 3R JAN

NHZ 5 5 EAE

[l A Firmware:

51 SNSRI Boatioader.

BB A FnER R -
piliEn [iRileies E

SRS B f

H H4iFn A 8] £y
A Diter - A TSR A IR e

EE e

* A7 LA TR IRERZ A, T “Features”  (ZHAE) Wi,

s
% “Gas Selection” (HfF%kE) MWESE 5, H “E” . “TF” #e#{rH,
[k b “EET BTSSR, ) ST . ST BREL

TR SIS TR REIRD), EEEIFTRR UL, % “BEIFET BEAPTE L, IR
WV Iy, BEHE—T “BIET #, TIGER XT 6 SUAFIZR H T I SRR R A R 30T
IR, RERNREEE,

5 ANRIUR PR A TE Tiger PC HIRSR T “Yoisk” o BUERHHINE “WoER” Fn A
K7 Z B TR, AnOUGREE Yok, S IR SUASIFR, i _BRnm T
BERRDRT SR, SRJEHK Enter BARFTIR A, AR EEA 5 “v7, TERKIK Enter, TIGERXT
P SR AT TUARROFR SRR A TR . MaRR B, A7 R AR B R (S
B, BBRAERE,

R S A R R, s SRR R e, e K |
B “EET BTSRRI, AT T LR AR AT S IR T
B, AR T RSN AT R, RO R B R
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- 4471 I
BT “Average” () WELIFTE 10 EAONIE RS Bor THYE (1P I7E Tiger PC 1
BEHXARK) . NESRNSHA—A “v” 5, BEDEE M TYEESRT, #F
“Reset” (EfE) WHRMAEBEWHER, % “Esc”  CGRH) BEUH,

EEEE
BRI, AL TR RTH R 2 5 5 R

% “BRERE” WRADR “BESLE” 755, #ﬁf%*/l\l\ﬂj%|? | L
WO R EESE, & “BE” BTG, EEH G2 BRI IR,

RIG, R ESTRSTELFITWA B, ZERE, Bk “BE” #, HNAE R 405,
Bz “EZE” BamAME R RE, K5, BEEastill— VT 5, REERFEIBITR

Tl

FEARASGHATH R, RS TR YA STELE, TSNP TR, RAZERER
I ARSI HICTR Nk, ROHILEMANS ZE, % Esc IRBISERNN EhtH, fFfZ 2E
WD IRIR, % “MERGZ227 BT ik R SERS STEL A TWA, 412 Tiger XT B #HE1C
SEDIRE, WA LUE REXEESERT STEL Fl TWA IEENE R, AOGEAE R, 1BSRRFEZ 25
o

AR RS TR SR B ZE A STEL F TWA {8, TSI e - B

X g H
P “RRIR” PR W B R Y i AT R X A 44 B :|'B ielel e |TIGERXT FIERIAE &
“001” . [XHRAE TigerPC TR E, H “E” . “TF7 REEHAMXE,

BIRIES 84 G TaHTee) B
WD RETRE 2238 T RIS TH AL JG 77 T4

H: “Single Data Log” BEFFAETIEIRIDRANE, HREIRHE MGR D & ki PR
B, AR A A TRINEISE T, BN B S B A A
CE b R L R AR SR, RS ERR A S, Hel

H
5 P[4 “Single Data Log” 218, HE /R —RMEEHSIFCSE

22
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KiRER : s4ics B
BRI, 2o 7T 2 T AT A

B F “MultiDatalog” (SABURIER) TR, SIS AR “SAEE 4
5 B2 4 EET BEIILT TigerC B RAEIRRRITE, BB BNAKE
HHEL 4 V7 5, DA “HIRER DI, DESIEIRERITR, Mk
FR TR — i IR ARE 2 e T,

TS IO T, BRI TR, REaf — MERIBEIRC A 5 HIE— /s
. % “EE BENZERE, KRG, BEBASHI-N VTS, IABIRICRCEE
1k,

IRERARE 22

HAE “Zzz” PR FILE TIGER XT HEA “IRIR” #A, IR BIEE AMRIRAIE AL pli A =R R0ENT
I, AT DRERH S, R ERER “Z” B, % “Esc”  GRH) BE,

KM EAEBE RS, RN AT,

Fi A TE TigerPC AT FHRNI A IR &, 24 P UL S5 X 18] B8 P [ B 9 20 b i, St T DLAE
ARSI IRAREL” 5 YIRS PC BT, RIS HAFHA “IRIRELD |, X —

T REIR T

SVZ e

BONEOLT, ZIREDURREI@ A — N B M, A TigerPC 5 3 B 2 HE AN ER R 3
%O

BEla, BRT R EREIRERIEA, TR A S A SRR A, X heE T REA B T
EESLIE NI PT 5| AR,
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6. f#iH TigerPC 8R4 UL T &7

WL TigerPC BV, MrTLlamic BN, BFEMBELIIER, HERICEWERE, ©ff
e 522 8,

BB AN 25K
TigerPC BF 0 55517 Windows 10 #1ER Gt 5 Nk B 1S A B RN EL & .,
24 TigerPC B4

M 10N Science ¥k & TigerPC B4 :

www.ionscience.com

BT setup.exe PR 22 4L/,
s, TigerPC B4 AT LA IS 2 3R,

PEWRBE R e, EEZCIESER, AR RIRYE, 1BECRIEY M EEERE, BB BEECR ION
Science :

www.ionscience.com

5 TIGER XT &2 BB X

FEERIERT USB WO/, TIGER XT 7E3#E A& G X 1% BiT#EE o40 FUHAT ThRES
A B, I AEREEERF, HETREWRIER, R D ERRLE
SRHTEMHTHRINE, NGB EE#H A G X IR,

I5F TIGER XT 5-EBfXIESZ, TIGER XT A9 USB Ui 1 (Type B) (T3 H, FeEEHEO EJ5,

Y TIGER XT EFEAFfa, MBCRHH ARIRFEA_GEA 1L TigerPC XA ED . 10 MINAERTIF
B R “MREE,
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FT T TigerPC

TEFTIT TigerPC 2 i, BJCIHEM TIGER 12N {3

R BN,

b sm B “Tras” e Tiger ¥R, 1T TigerPC (BHaf 7222503 1Y) Tiger.exe 2

FF) o BERPREER T,

[

[Home ]
Feo
et
00
o0

16:19:08 Connect

FE M SR E8 T3 3 i BR DU,

TIGER PC

Also compatible with Tiger

For use with:

TIGER XT

and

TIGER XT
SELECT

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology.

#2601, 7271

ionscience.com



ION

TIGER XT #& M AHFFEM (V1.2 iX)

Help (#8h) Dlmm

A B PC BRI AR, HFREME, AT, ETLILRETHRE, IR
TigerPC IRFFIERHTIRA, UW%,@%EH@J% HHIDIRE,

- x

Tiger PC

uuuuuu

wwwwwwwww

MMMMMMMMM

INFFZALETH el 151% Install Upgrade (ZEEFTHRE) , ST RUITHEA ¢

Tiger PC Upgrade Tiger PC Upgrade

Ready to nstal TigerPC Upgrade Upgrade complete

Version:1.0.2.18 Version:1.02.18

Instruments ({Xz3) %13

FEHH) “Instrument(s)”  (IX28) FIEHIH T TigerPC Z BNEBET LA K AT TIGER XT 1
MYEINEZE S (RN) , YA TigerPC “BEE” ZIR, Mt SR nEEX A
FIFrh, a0 AT,
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T EBHTEEEICEE NG E
M “Instrument(s)” (&M . FEfE ERATUERS Y H TigerPC 2 miid HIE {25,

B iger PC - =] X
Please comnect a ot
00000448461 Delete
00000108441 Del

FMEEREMN G EFEEE ORRIERINBNERSIFR R G Z B AR E TigerPC %115
) ), BmAE “Read” (EEHD)

BTk, MY ANRE N SRR T E Tk
R

+ Home
Help
B Instrument(s)
- TO0D00044B461
- Summary
- Features
- Configuration
- (3as Table R —
- Firmware Il_'ustrun‘uent ;TCLuLwiiEx'-‘H
Summary - OK
- Datalog Features - OK
- Health & Safety Config - OK
(Gas Table - OK
Factory Cal - OK
User ( OK
Tig Cal - none
Flow Cal - OK

Datalog - OK
Health & Safety - OK

ZMFIR PRI YR, 18T “Delete”  (MIBR) . V5, SUERAIETA FIE BRI
e MIER, animioEEaZAN, BRI TigerPC AT CZRTANG TR PRY) N,

IR ER AT FHIFRF, RN TR 5 IFIR B 5=
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YRR —k R A mNNE, RAXAE
) . fEREERJLREE S, Frd Bz

B (Dd_“Snapshots” — (PREFE) 1T
|

Take Snapshot

Would you like to create a snapshot of your instrument?
This may be used in future to recover your instrument

(] Do not ask again for this instrument

Yes No

RIEFEESAET “YES” (B) = “No” () .

SURTEAAT I I AT IE RO (X AE AR, 1B7E “Instrument(s)”  ({X2%) FlZ S s
XEJIRN ZR 5, HAEREE Bonr9TE bt “Take Snapshot”  (ZEERIRFR) .

Take Snapshot

Auto-snapshot setting: Never create snapshot

Reset
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Instrument Summary (X&) TE
MU, HSR At v MESRE PRI T, i “Summary”  (HE) Rl E/R

“Instrument Summary” (IR ED) TR, ZDUE T/ T TIGER XT AN Al 24 BRIk A Fnds

TO000004526E5  Factory Calt bration
insrument 1D Calbration Date 12/04/2023 11:2526
aaaaaa 35 bours 57mi
Type Of Lamp Sekected 106 Low Gain Figh Gain
Zero A/D Reading e 306077
101.8pom A/D Reading 29253 8902545
1032ppm A/D Reading 8454622
mware Vi 005
Datalog Use: d
Fie System R — G: High Gain
a 12/04/2023 1137:16
w Gain Hh Gain

Features (ZhEE) TimE
ZOUHE /R T WL ] H ZhaE -2 E ML s INEIER TIGER XT A2

RN TO000004526E5
WhenCreated ~ 12/04/202311:06:20

Name Satus

361303 () oK

861300 STEL& TWA) OK
ty) oK

aaaaaaa

Update
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LWL L UIRE, 18 EX
(BE#0) ,

=

XL DY RE 2 LB 1

1

Configuration (Bif&) Dl

ON Science Ltd B/ 8474,

RO SsE AR, S “Update”
HJ TIGER XT k.

{5 FZ DL i mf LABC & A48 TIGER XT,

Backlight
O e o
o 0O O O

Sound

[0] ~ &

Min Max ~ Alam Latch

volume

A
@]

Vibrate
3&1‘(
(O -]

Units

ppm - ppb T

o 100 106 117
) )

0O 0 O

O

Caibration
Caiibrated for Isobutylene
fl Isobutylene Browse
() Zero on Carbon Canister
100.0 <| pem 1000 < ppm
SPAN1 SPAN 2
(0 Calbration reminder
1
Datalog
[ 30 s mn [10 2] sec 2z
Record Mode 0o
O Sngereadng O Average O Maximum -
O (100 < ppm
Average
10 2] sec
Send to Instrument Saveto File Load from File

i Ay | == — = = =y ML .
it (RHER) v EoREifRE iR
Lock TigerPC Lock Soht Menu
=] D.z (=) (=4 Button A Netther
E E °:::<vc i information §% Steath Mode
] ) Gas
5 = = B 2w
1B Mutiog
o B Datalog
Zones
1D Name
003 TWA STEL
004 a O EH40 INRS TWA & & hous
005 D OSHA AW STEL (15 2] mintes
NIOSH
Log Ful
@ 4 & nstument ID
°
Qock -
2hr 12 il
o Qf‘ﬁ Send!to Instrument Fie Load from Fie

BHE, AEETHE R ERAYE TigerPC FUBIARE,
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Backlight (&%)

Backilight

¥lg s o o=
O O @® O

AERhEETA

R o

¥ e

g TEREDE S ARG L T IR

D emmmrEnR
T AR, FI{ERRA S A — B (1.9 )

sound (F¥&)

Sound
ﬂ’) o & ;\N Min ' Max Alarm Latch
volume
AR IREINA
o T hiEy
. B oumw

o M sz , BN, AREEHR A S B SR m B IR AR ST g N,

e Alarmlatch (BB : AMEUAE EETEE, SROSEEN, HEHLT “Esc”
ORH) #, mAEAIRE “Alarm Latch”  CERBE) , HPREERIMm S0
fi &, FEARSEH IR b R SR B E R T HiE,

BN ER nEEE T &,
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Vibrate (#Ez1)

Vibrate
e s
0O @

FTFIRE TIGER XT 7EE R T IR T EhRE,

HE - IR ATEEEER T LE (REER TSR,

Units (B{i)

Units
V]
ppm| ppMm  ppb % m—?
@ O O O

AUEFEE 5 (ppm) B ASLTK (mg/m3)

IR ZAE T @ ZREUE TR, W, 2o (ppb) FAMOEENLTTK (ug/m3) HUFAILL
it

0 FEZERE T ppb BARIEILT, RN AY AR LR 9999ppb (1ppm)

Lamp (XTH)
Lamp

= 10.0 106 11.7
O @ O

A LU LR SRR 4 T SO, LR A I A . B RATRAT S 5 TIGER XT
FERORT R, ANSRI, T R BEAO R T 2% IE AT,
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I REMEAIE MY TER MiniPID 2 TEH (FS) 11.7eV (LA4TM700), 7EEE
FAZTERNBEREU TE
1. JTE—BERTROER/MEIERR, FRERREEFT Qs-
25C) , XE—RBREE,
2. MIERNETHESER -
o HEEMAFRIWIFE, B : SHEEKREBRMEET (m_gH
) B9,
o WEEMEMBERMET ; EFEHET—EEATRAMZESK
A Fo MBERNEFR, BT E BRI BE TR /NES,
o MEEMHBLWIFE | IRERTA RS RITEHKE,
11.7eV AT B FREASEE — MBI RIE/7EE, MMSEK TIGER XT 1&MX - H
M UTERE" BR FIERETERNEAEANBR T, mEHITE
R, BEXARNY, REEFR. TEEFEETMNENEH,
11.7eV AT EWFEMENRE, XSATEBTHMEEREE —HH5XR. K
NERBEFBHZES P, SETEBBIRL, Hib, TEERERNN
M TIGER XT FERH, FHIETERIER/INES,

11.7 eV T E B RME G- HERY 10.6 eV ST EZREK,
=i

Alarms

Ovemide Gas Table Lower 50.0

4

ppm

Upper 100.0 = ppm

HRBESMER > ARERFARBETEAMAEIMAZIRES TR LR - X TFAES
K> XEMAERZERER TIRALFR - RN E[F LSRR EZE( » WEREAFRENS
RRPEE
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BEHE
Calibration
E Calibrated for ... Isobutylene

ﬂ Isobutylene v Browse
Zero on Carbon Canister

101.4 +| ppm 1003 = ppm
SPAN 1 SPAN 2

it T RLA SRR HE A,

IR TR R PR BT SUE, 1BAE “Browse”  (XEE) , SREILRTF TigerPC BRI S
HIALIE,

< ZLHEXFF>/lonScience/Tiger/software/instruments/<instrument number>/gas table
EEE B SRSNRIFFTH E.

MNRFEGE A% “Zero on Carbon Canister” (REEYVARE) , LIHATRRIHES HOSERGET
Ak, [EEZero” (52 RIS E,

TigerPC t2fL P 55 (Zero + SPAN 1) Fn =5 (Zero +SPAN 1+ SPAN 2) PR HEZEIN

o XTPRSKUE, BIA “SPAN1” (BB 1) JREE, itk “SPAN2”  (B5AE.S2) &

AERFT A,
o NHFEESHE, AMEEFEAEIES BN SPAN 1 (BEEES 1) FuSPAN2 (BEEEA 2) HY
R,

Zero 11 100ppm) , SR, TEREEEETT 100ppm A & %EP ROEFT =

ﬁ (ERLF A, AR S AR SONR B S T 100ppm, W RSB H47 R ket (R
¥t (BN Zero, 100ppm #1 1,000ppm) .

#E3¥  “send toinstrument” (RIZBIGAA , FFEXLLIRELRFE] TIGER XT H,

PHERR P “BOfE” —
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Calibration Reminder (IRZHEIRER)

[M Calibration reminder

TR HESRIEDIRE, M T LLN T EROMER I IR (AR, BT B IRMESERE, 1B AL
“Calibration reminder”  (FRHESREE) SZAMITTHE, TIRRAMANEIL, EATLORE Y HiE%
DREIA ZTa R IR, ] AR BRI SR E AR AR B, MR R A,

FERUERBIHIS K (UUkZfE) ,  “Summary!”  (EZL ) FARRFLUHARHHILLE Tiger PC Y
e, AW RERE BE S A ETIRER “Overdue” (B F4F (nF) ., —EH@M
ARUESEEE,  “Overdue” (EEHI) FHEEHN L,

IRN T0000004526E5 Factory Calbration

Instrument 1D Calibration Date 12/04/2023 11:25:26

Run Time 36 hours 23 minutes

Type Of Lamp Selected 106 Low Gain High Gain

Calibration due 10/04/2023 Zero A/D Reading 31413 306077

Overdue 101.8ppm A/D Reading 629253 8902545

1032 ppm A/D Reading 8454622
Custom Calibration

Fimware Version V1.005
Caibration Date 12/04/2023 12:09:00
Gas Selected Isobutylene

Datalog Used

File System Remaining - — Low Gain High Gain
Zero A/D Reading 311471 307977
100.0 ppm A/D Reading 334270 926613
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BIRICE
Datalog
g @® 0 2 min 10 2| sec 2Z
Record Mode 0
(O Singlereading @ Average () Maximum
O |[100 *| ppm

EELLF I
e “min”  (5X8) F1 “sec” () : RESIKMEMNE, HF A LSRIEREAE
RPECE A (BAN) | BUFTE AR 2 B T e Rl SEDR 15,
o ppm: HESUKIE (ppm) EEBARRE, MG TFELL 1 B HEIRHIC REE,
Hofh THEETA -
o F OAIEEIERIEREN 2 MR F AT, B, A ACRHER RIC R0 IR By B
HEAKIRARAS, LAT544 E8 el B,
o D RMNAETFHLE FFHAGH T EIRD R,

TigerPC Lock (TigerPC i i)

TigerPC Lock
& & cT Reset
Password
0O @

TigerPC A — P EHPBUE, LB IERE A E T o1 &5 2,
o TEEE TigerPC, BZE “Lock” (RED) ZEIFHHAZEE, TigerPCHIEMIAEIEA
0000, i “Reset Password” (EE[EZRD) ot v LUESETE,

o MWRFICTH, 185 ION Science BR, TlIFFAEAK— A EMPEE, EHPHE
BB AR —R, HIVEARY AR,

Lock (iZ#&Hi)
Lock

o 2Z | [eZ
U
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AERDhEETA

. @AM B 3R, AEELE n] LIS I ) P AR B H945 TREh 6E,

o B Epmmme, RNOUBEA IR | SRS, RN

((uﬁ@%” R
Zeroing (JA%)
Zeroing
ZERO ) —_—
O @
AR IREINA
o O %ENE, TIGERXT 7EFHLATIHRIEIF S22 LA ENIRE “Zero”  (F4) 28, 4

THIEER, AN ORI e “FaR”
o T BE/E, TIGERXT EEIERMNET, WKL FHANEFT RIMESHM, &
FHEFFHLEE, WIERFEFEIZAKT, REINFEER, XEFERAFE,

o  TIEEE, mAUEHE9t, WEBTAET L, IEEEINEL T EIEEHNT
BEZe S, XARTETE S 28 P B8 0.0 ppm,  FEIALRIAZZAEMZENR T ppm AIZK
I,
Zones (X3K)

Zones

ID N A
o ame

016

017
018
019

020 e

il LR e M in 40 253K 128 MIRNZ K, A PR BEIRMIFE A FRFN (F228%)

Log Full (H & ZEEE.#)

Log Full

o & 4
®@ O
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PFELLT—I -

o L UREENMHSERN, WNSCTE R, MM DR,
o RMSCFASHCT, HHARE S A S R AR,
Clock (RY%4)

Clock
€% | 24hr 12hr |16:15:48 = l ’20 September 2019 [+ ||:] D

® O DQD

PEFF 24 /BB 12 /NET L

IRFRE, BEFELT I :

. D IR TIGER XT HIRE], 7EFTAS B R E AT IEF B 44,

2 ff BRI B B ) 5 e BB 45,
AR PRI ARYE, A S 3Py i e,

Soft Menu (BR3ZER)

Soft Menu

Button A Button B Netther

i Information =% Options $% Stealth Mode
f| Gas 2 Zero

4= Average /N Peak Hold

12Z Sleep caL Calibration

B Zone

B Mutiog

B Datalog

XY A4S P Ehee v DAL 0 ie s A B (BB A0E) |, ik eIz
RPFEOME, TR T PSR 2E6E EA I ER R PRI,

TWA_STEL
TWA STEL
+] ® EH40 O VvME TWA 8 = hours
O osHA O acw STEL 15 [ minutes
O NIOSH
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PRGN EM) TAEAE XS N ) 548 Anit,  FF45 € TWA Fi STEL BY &,

Instrument Id  (#&3{X ID)

Instrument D
0 TESTA

A3 T RTE TIGER XT JE I 0L A ST,

Send to Instrument (& 2EZ[1EM{X)

Send to Instrument Save to File Load from File
2l B A N B e R E S e, ASEE “Send to Instrument” (BREBHEMN) , FFEMA
LB TIGER XT 1Y _E,
N FAERIEB N AN RE S A TIGER Xt, 15X EEHHPEEL ION Science Ltd,

P EN S “PRIERISTE”  (Save to File) SRARIE—HBECE SIE, ARAFERIBLE SCHELLE ]
3% “Load from File” (M ITHFINEL” SKECLE TIGER XT,

Gas Table (R{&%13%) TimE

MBI “GasTable” (S &FIXK) HIF[E R “Gas Table” Dijfi,

Select Favourte Gas name Aobreviation Fora  heeser el 208 Lamp 117 Lamp high dlem o dam =
[0 |Acenaphthalene C12H8 1522 0 07 0 0 0 0 0 0
Acenaphthene C12H10 154 0 07 0 0 0 0 0 0
O | Acetaldehyde C2H40 44053 0 55 22 0 0 50 2 2
O |Acetamide C2HSNO  [59.067 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
O |Aceticacd C2He02  |60.05 0 2 4 0 0 20 10 50
[0 | Acetic Acd 2Hydroxyethyl Ester 2hydroxyethyl acetate caHgo3  [1041 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
Acetic anhydide C4HE03  [102089 0 4 2 ] 0 2 05 10
O |Acetoin CaHgo2  |sam 2 14 16 0 0 0 0 0
O |Acetone C3HE0 58.08 12 117 17 0 0 1500 500 3620
[0 |Acetone cyanchydin C4HTNO |85 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Acetophenone C8Hgo 120.15 08 08 08 0 0 0 0 0
O |Acetylbromide CHWBO  [12295 0 3 15 0 0 0 0 0
[0 |Acetyl chioride C2H3CO 785 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Acetylene C2H2 26.037 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
O  |Acrolein C3H40 56.064 0 32 12 0 0 005 002 012
O |Acolic acid C3He02  |72063 0 21 3 0 0 0 0 0
[ |Acylonitrile C3H3N 53.063 0 0 16 0 0 0 2 0

’ BE orertene CloHis | 13%623 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
[0 | Akanes.C11-15is0- 0 0 1 0 ] 0 0 0 0
O |Akanes,C1214is0- 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
[ |Akanes.n- Cé+ CnHns2 |0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
O | Al acetoacetate C7H1003  |142152 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
O | Ayl alcohol C3H60 58.08 4 23 11 0 0 4 2 97

] LMESO2 AR I FEREIMMN L,
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@N TIGER XT 1M AF F M (V1.2 iR)

FEFIFRPIRINFR SR (ERBREND) , BAE “Menu” (GEBR) M Fhigs s
“Allow Insert/Delete” (RiFFEA/MIER) .

Open
Save As
Export
Print

S| ©|lam

Send to Instrument

w
BA

Allow Insert/Delete

Select All
Unselect All

—Aog:o

£ “UARSIER” BEREIEIN—1T, (R A AR EA(E B

= L ey . [P o
O Xylene, o- C8H10 106.167 06
O Xylene, p- C8H10 106.167 0.59
0O |xyidine. all C8HTIN 121.182 06

» O

* O ]

A EMREERBETE “URSIRT TERE, £ R IR URRIRE A= B R AT ERK
EI:/:O

IBIRAFHE ST R ARSI R RFAEAR R SI4 F, AR

ﬂ AT EMREBALMIERP A, RS PRI T R L)1

SO CSUAHIFR RERIRGIY, 1BIE “Menu” (GREB) AT HH) THISEETIERE “Send
to Instrument”  (&RFEFHEMN)

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4101, F£7270 ionscience.com



@N TIGER XT 1M A FFM (V1.2 iRK)

R

54

1 “Woke” PR TR LRI oS AR Hork TR E R L nT el 30 R,
XFHE—PNEBRMA R, (N @& e R, FHPREEE), X LLS Tiger (Y

#xiplal,

Select Favourte Gasname

Acenaphthalene
Acenaphthene
Acetaldehyde
Acetamide
Acetic acid
] Acetic Acid 2-Hydroxyethyl Ester

K& &K EE

Firmware (E) Tim

A /R T TIGER XT 18 M AT LRI PERRA,  FFHR e T AR (Y b 2 ST AR
EOLC RGN

Firmware Version of Instrument V0.9.28

1Flr(r)n;vare selected View Release Notes

Send to Instrument

IR FHE T, 2B EoRTE R Y A E R S TR G HES ¢ “New firmware
is available”  (HHTELERTH)

M “View Release Notes” (BFMAIRIA) , THEIMAKARRE .2,

TR E L, BT R R OB TIGER XT BRI, FfRAN (A FIE 5 STk
D, ARTERRA, FHFHY TERARERINCRE “EREGZe” 3%, NE “Bld” &
TEEERE (EOTEMK) .

iy

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. %4201, 3£7271 ionscience.com
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TIGER XT &M AP FEM (V1.2 i)

HERFE BTSRRI TR A s, A TR ER A IR

T ERALEIE, BEFRATXI M EORAT — PRI A BB, PRI AT LUFE
BT TE R A AT INE,

#E#E “Send to Instrument”  (RZEEHEMK) , BIATTERDN BT R 7,
HRNESERUTER

Code Upgrade

WARNING: Upgrading firmware will delete all datalogs from instrument.

Do you want to proceed?

Yes

No

WS, BT “Yes” (&) .
WNSERUTREER :
Code Upgrade

WARNING: Ensure instrument is NOT disconnected during fimware upgrade.”

Do you want to proceed?

Yes

No

ptRI M EIERE, RERE “Yes” (B) o

ﬁ HEER : (£ Hafad, B2#H/E TIGER XT,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4301, 72700 ionscience.com
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BE, BRI ARE] TIGER XT, S EEHBAY I R S B BRI L,

WARNING

DO NOT DISCONNECT INSTRUMENT

B RRAR EoR e R b,

0 HEFE : WIBEZWiT TIGER XT HIESZ, TEWr T ERZZ /i, BIKLL iR
HATHAE,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. a4, 37271 ionscience.com
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YHR P AR IEE| TIGER XT 2, MBI T2 258 E, TIGER XT LRI/ LED farn kT JF 4k
INKR, TIGER XT BUSRHLRFRFFZE RSN 30 B, R, MEELEN TG, FEERER—

LSS,

SRIGIF R R —4% “Verifying file system”  (IEfERIESCHRER) HOTH B,
B, EERE RS ZEERMNY E T, ok, NCHBE R ER,

Datalog (BZIBICR) Tim
Z UL TEF M TIGER XT FEABIHSEHICTE G ATIRM) o SR 5 B
I, A AR TIGER XT F & 3k,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4501, 72700 ionscience.com
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TIGER XT &M AP FEM (V1.2 i)

“Datalog” (FIBICHR;) BT /R “Datalog Sessions” (FHRICESE) . BEFELH LA
M3 B P TR ) SR Fn S PRI R 1B AR, XERTUERIBRETA B3R B &, Nira21ES

HIZ] Excel FIRFRERIES HIE Excel,

RE—PEEE, AN BENBEEEIR S U MEIEE AR IE “Datalog” T
[T o

R Tiger pc - 0 X

Home
Hep
& Insrumentls)

& TO00004526E5 Ter Upper am  50pom
Sunmary Max Reading 7656 ppm Lower Aam  100ppm.
Featues Session No 0 Logging Sitted 12/04/2023 12:08:15.
Corfiuzion 7 o ] Tsee
(Gas Table:
Fimware

i Datdog Iscbutylene
petes

s
12/04/2023 12:08:16 | 10.84
12/04/202312:03:17 1056
12/04/202312:03:18 1036
12/04/202312:08:1910.19
12/04/202312:09:20 | 9.932
12/04/202312:09:21 | 9.686
12/04/202312:08:22 | 9.452
12/04/202312:08:23 9.224
12/04/202312:09:24 | 9.067
12/04/2023 12:09:25 | 8.902 ‘ ‘
12/04/2023 12:09:26 | 9.35 ‘ ‘
\

800.0
7000

600.0

12042023 120827 | 9.164
12042023 1208288623 5000 ‘

1204203 120925 835 ‘
12042023 12053 8149 \

12042023 120531 7959
202023120832 7858 4000
120423 120837751

1204223 12053 | 7657 |
1204223 120835 7657 |
120472023 120836 | 758 3000

1204203 120997 758 ‘

12042023 1205% | 7353 ‘

120423 12083 7261 |

12/04/2023 120540 7169 2000 | \
12042023 120841 7156 N
12042023 120842 | 7085

120423 1240843 7071 \
T2/04/2023 120544 6312 1000

120472023 120845 | 7.3 \
12/04/2023 120846 2358

120472023 1205,
120472023 1208
12/04/2023 12084 222
12/04/2023 120850 1793

0 T T T T T T T T T
12:09:10 12:09:20 12:09:30 12:09:40 12:09:50 12:10:00 12:10:10 12:10:20 12:10:30 12:1040
12042023

Ready

M A AR “Menu”  GRE) RFTIRILASEER rfalik, FTRIES MR,

HEFE : X2 LW “Delete” (MBR) 3£ AT LIMHIER TIGER XT HIATA %K
ISR, TEEE 2T, BfRITA EELIRA S HRISBM F,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. a6, 3£72T1 ionscience.com
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TIGER XT #& M AHFFEM (V1.2 iX)

Health & Safety (f@FE5-&Z42) TlmE
ZIOUA B/ T TIGER XT _EHCHT AR 522 2188 AL AT RA) , A st
I, S HHISEA TIGER XT FE 3K,

& Tiger pC
Home
Help
& Instument(s)
= TO00D004526E5 er
Summary 12/04/2023 1201:43
Features 2/04/2023 120306
Configura
Gas Tabk
Fimware
- Datalog
Health & Safety 8pm
- Snapshots m STEL: 12/04/2023 120306

488 ppm
Time final STEL: 12/04/2023 12:03:06
ITWA value: 0.046 ppm

R “Menu”  (GRE) , et “Export” (SH) , B RAFREMR TS, T
SRR G- 22 SO 8 55 TIGER XT _EA A HiE,

PHARCFEAERE 52 25, TIGER XT FHESITIRE 52 2fCRC R &k, 5 8mcRhR?
AL, L e BARBRET A LR B &, FATA2IESHE] Excel UUFHEERTESH

F| Excel B3I,

Delete all Datalogs

Export all Sessions to Excel
Session No  Zone Start Date Gas Final STEL Final TWA

Export Session to Excel

(Wi 001 24/04/2023 10:45:31 Benzene 0419 0.013
01 001 24/04/2023 13:39:29 Benzene 0.004 0
02 001 24/04/202313:41:13 Acrolein 0.481 0.015
1 0.000 01/01/1380 00:00:00 - - -

WU ERET, fdRefnZe 4 B BB BT T 82 Tiger PC 1, X E/REERTE)Z(LA TWA
RN STEL, fx LIHMIE S JB7EIR s FikIRM STEL Fn TWA 1B,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. %471, 37271 ionscience.com



TIGER XT #& M AHFFEM (V1.2 iX)

Tiger STELAam  0.05ppm

Final STEL 0.481ppm TWAAam  0.02ppm

Session No 2 Logging Started 24/04/202313:41:13
ne oot Interval 1sec

Final TWA value 0.015ppm

Date Time STEL TWA Value A

20042023 1341:14)0 [0 |

001
24/04/2022 13:41:14

24/04/20231341:15(0001 [0 (0672 0500 -
/2023134116 0002 [0 |0668
a0z 1117|000 [0 Josss o |
24/04/2023 1341180003 [0 0668
24/04/202313:4119 0004 [0 0665
24/04/202313:4120 0005 |0 |oees | 0400
24/04/2023 13:41:210.005 |0 0.668
24/04/2023 13:41:22 | 0.006 |0 0668 0350 +
24/04/2023 1341230007 [0 05668
24/04/2023 1341240008 [0 [08622 0300
24/04/2023 1341250008 [0 0662
20/042023 1341260009 [0 [0688 (o0 |
2/04/203134127/001 [0 0662
24/04/202313:41:28 | 0.011 |0 0.668
24/04/2023 13:41:29 | 0.011 |0 0.659 0200 1
/04/20231341:30 (0012 [0 | 0659
/2023134131 (0013 [0 Jogsy 0150
24/04/2023 1341320014 [0 0646
/04203134133 0014 [0 (0659 0100 -
24/04/2023 1341340015 [0 0659
24/04/2023134135 0016 [0 |065% g 050
24/04/2023 13:41:36 | 0.016 |0 0643
24/04/2023 13:41:37 |0.017 |0 0643 0.000 X
24/04/202313:41:38 0018 [0 |0.652 134110 134120 134130 134140 134150 134200 134210 134220 134230
24/04/202313:41:39 [0.019 [0 |0656 v 24/04/2023 ——STEL value
< >

Snapshots (PRFR) Tl
PRHICTE T TIGER XT 7ER /NI BLS A HEIL &, ANSFEEE, fARIRF TIGER XT HE AR
AR RYIRE,  “Snapshots” DL B4 T AFAETEEBAX AP BE STk,

B Tiger PC = a X
Home
Help
& Instument(s)

&- 000000452665
Summary 12042023 Delete Restore
Features
Configuration 1202023 114545 Delete Restore
Gas Table
Femware 12042023 3741 Delete Restore
Datalog
Health 8 Safety

12/04/2023 11:45,
12/04/2023 1145,
12/04/2023 1137,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. %481, 3£7271 ionscience.com
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TIGER XT &M AP FEM (V1.2 i)

MFFEREREEFEN, BREIFZPERAERESH HFEALFR “Features”  (ZhEE)
“Summary” (%) . “Configuration” (Fdi&) D1,

& Tiger PC
Home
Help _
=)~ Instrument(s)
= TO000004526E5
Summary IRN T0000004526E5
When Created 12/04/2023 11:06:20
Configuration
Gas Table
Fimware Feature Name Status
Datalog Data Logging - 861303 (Full) oK
Health & Safety Health & Safety - 861300 (STEL& TWA) OK
- Snapshots ppb - 861301 (Senstivity) oK
Single log only - 861309 (Pushtolog)  Disabled
Mutilog only - 861310 Disabled
Tiger Select Disabled
RS232 Plus Disabled
Update

XU U b A N REZR .

PR 2 N TIGER XT fHEMIIRE, BB TR2EMRE, HEKandiiH S5 H
WiER, B TSEA T IE TSI TR, RATERINS, HH Y FRARELIRCRE “&
52247 13

0 HERFE  BEE, ZHRERBUETA R EFIBIEST,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. %491, 3£72T1 ionscience.com



@N TIGER XT 1M A FFM (V1.2 iRK)

AR AT R “Restore” (X&) #E,

TEREG BRI B

::f NB. This will replace all setup and calibration files

Ready

M “Yes” (&) RMNELPEEE, MNESERE, ST “Close”  (GRE) JFEJE TIGERXT, I
1E, 1B TIGER XT ELUK & AL BZ R B B BT CR AT 00 1R (& P B

BRI, M2 ol LIEAE AN (AT O T E R B,

JRIFRE, EB|E MM, BRI, At o AR PR R IR O ET A B T

s Table
ferawe
Datakog
Heath § Safet
rageh

23
14042027 16
xiree

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5001, 3£72T1 ionscience.com



@N TIGER XT 1M AF F M (V1.2 iR)

M “Delete”  (MMBR) mIMIBRATEELEIR, Tiger PC ANIFH P RIKRATA LR, X8, #nik
TIGER XT tHEUTAn[a) @R, HF4h2L wT LUK & PR,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5101, 3£727T1 ionscience.com



@N TIGER XT 1M AF F M (V1.2 iR)

BRIREERMERETEENTIT, HFNRHEEERRERITRYICR.

ﬁ ION Science &2 51 S IR &EHIA X0 ORI T ERIQEFFEEHIEE, LA

P

TIGER 2L DL PR HELEIN -

“Factory Calibration” (J”ZZ#H#E) , H ION Science Ltd 7EAG MY il & e P iR
o F ION Science FZAXAIRSS H O BB HERT IR &, FLANTEAEERSEIAB], ) FRuE”
PRt — B = R, SRR BB XRHEIRNG, kR4 6 I B,
DU RECRFF LARIRA, R TERCA R B E XRHE, 1B 218 ION Science Ltd
s A4 M 28R

ION Science Ltd B FF 2 rIBWIHHEIS R P B XA (ORAT — IRERFRAIREHE, Tk
FRHIE], JTERD MiniPID 2 fRREERIHIR & BIH ) AR, TRt Aoy ZnERd)E,

“Custom Calibration” (B EXEHE) HANAE HE AT, ZEAENMHR NI E
HASEIR TR —H0 05 Skt T, #EIP 2R, 1B SEAE TigerPC T ik BR S,

TIGER XT UMM UM & “Zero” (FR) (HEESSEBE) HHPHEXSE
REE “SPAN 1" (BSEEA 1) ZIEIRYEE. H1T ION Science MiniPID 2 & ks % FH &
MR, PSR R UATERTESS, AR, X TERE AR, TIGER XT &
PRt = SRR, A UE M — N AR &R “SPAN 2”7 (BB 2) %K
=8

H T X BEHE
TEAREZ Hil, BIfIR TigerPC WHIRHESH L B 52 5

Calibration

E

Calibrated for ... Isobutylene

ﬂ Isobutylene v Browse
Zero on Carbon Canister

1014 1 ppm 1003 2| ppm
SPAN 1 SPAN 2

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5201, 3£7271 ionscience.com



@N TIGER XT 1M AF F M (V1.2 iR)

TIGER XT lF Pl /RS AL A TIRIE 10ppm LI LY F1 1 XERHE, IR
—ANEATTTREREE SRR U,

FEH bR ERT, WBHERAF U, BRI AN, 74, rTLUH BTS2 U
CFRT UK, EEBAERHE TIGER XT B E Bt & BT 5. Afti 2B, &E
9% 0.3L/min, [FES NZAE A B4 B DOk A M NE £ Ca ) o EEERUE TIGER XT 2
AT, ISR IR TR MR

TIGER XT RURHEL FUEZE TF AR ML P IAT, IR RO A B0
AT, HBE&EL,

YIZEIERE BAR SRR IE UL T IBAT F AR E,

°3 .

F

H & X HER
N 3 327« ”» S+ CAL
1. EFSfTImEZEE “cAl” ElfR,
2. b piD R “oK”  (FE) .
3. TR HENRAE BfR,

4. FRBHE - ISR BN GEARA) , JFEEE oK™ (E) AT AAUME
B, ERFEFHENTE 30 #b, BRI R, W ‘oK™ (MiE) RIARLR, Witk
SR A, iR,

ELT
fihd

ﬂ AR ISR A R R B AR T, Hfl i ga s,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5301, 72701 ionscience.com
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5. SPAN1 (BSBE 1) BMEESPAN1 . {ER R “SPAN 1" MYSMARFURE (ZRICAE
TigerPC 11 (&) K, ®E&—IF8 R 30 BAUEIHE, EHE “SPAN1” Uk, JFfe “MEl
E” B JFhh “SPAN 17 AT,

6. RIS, RFHEL A “v7 5, KU SPAN 1 D=, # “EIFE” #, X
TR, BRI ERE R,

7. SPAN 2 (BBREEF 1) BRMEESPANZ - X T = HkUE, 7EE R~ “SPAN2” HYSKFIIRE
(ZHICAE TigerPC FigE) BN, B2 —H T30 BAUEITHET, EH “SPAN2” X
IR, FH4& “BIZE” 8, s “SPAN2” fEIIHAT,

SRk SPAN 2, BTk “Es¢” GBI 8, Retk “skip” (BkX) BremNas
SPAN 1 FURHE, FFa AR =351 T DU,

8. FERT IR, R4 “v7 5, £ SPAN 2 Bz, BT “BIE”
RITR I HERE

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5401, 372700 ionscience.com
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8. #EiF
==Rii)

Ea v E

AF M PR RSN I EERER RFERAA—EAERN, KA m

EHI X IR & HITIE 4R,

E R M B L B B RS EAIRE, TN RES BEET AT RS
TUFFEBIERE, ME—IEMARTIERERBMARITE .

TIGER XT A FhEEHIAE A 3% « —Ffi g nf R 7Bt ; 3 —FiJE R ] FEEB Y AA P EER D
H, MLEITHE (AA) fRMEERH,

o IEWMNAWIEHE T R B A, TIGER XT ARkl n e EBTE B 1Bt A,
o NHFEEBRYIS (AA) fRMEER M E N AEBAT BRI LS vl FEEB e i AH Fe BB A Y,
A e EBEE M AR A AR ) RO R HERC R L A L,

R FEER EE

ERHLFEER  (NFELMERE. TRAVENIRE T TIGER R E B E T EMAT
A,

EERLIERS | TEIERERT, NAGRETA RSERAHARERRES, BXRr, 4
B AR EN T AY, TIGER XT 18X B0 R BH P Rt Re= 1p20, BTLAZERER
L LI 5 o e,

HEFENEERRZERS TER TR RAERF, MRABMFETA
Z2, WARKFHE, BEER, MRANKE—FA#EH, FRrLEE:
EFRREFRETR, LRIEERFEL K.

IR TIGER XT TE IR FEH AT/ FE B 7 /N, NIMaLRAEFT AL, NORF TIGER XT KALE 7
BB, ARFENEEFIFE, TIGERXTFEEFKNFTENK, (EASHEIRE, TIGERXT A
RETELCIGRE. THRENMEE 7B

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5501, 3£72T1 ionscience.com



@N TIGER XT 1M AF F M (V1.2 iR)

TN TIGER XT FEE8, BN TR HEEERR, Ll Tk, RornHoHEEmE,
TIGER XT & T-FEERJECAE b, i TIGER XT HLE A0 s 5-F5 BB JEC b Ao fik S X 55,

LED ¥ERITEI R | & X

AR) BB EERE, RAE,
i RE) MY FeEa

Fe AR (3 BB B T T,

TIGER XT _bAYEEM B ¥re B /ReEB B K,

B8
WEg i

B
He

.

PRFEREY, BRI, e ACRRHL,

III BT ITA

LUREAH T TIGER XT [P A4 78 B JES J42

ION Science Ltd ZHXAEAH F TIGER XT B, G4 IFHARE FREBIRAS, KA
HhER s i A5 BY 1B T Y RE,

/, /
[ [
\ \
N AN

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5601, 72701 ionscience.com



(ION

TIGER XT &M AP FEM (V1.2 i)

BT RME ] 5 Tiger XT &R0 iR, HAEE TRIMATE, 17T EBEEER B,
FErR AR EMLTIT R EMER LA, fF TIGER XT fAFEEBJAE T, (HER 1Bl Eryfilai 578
Rk S5, BB B T RMEE RN, B R R GBIE5 912255) JRRFIL
T 75 B O TRUADS

EmnEthE R E S T R E R R B L,

NN

TR

A EBHLEOfE A - TIGER XT HBefE F REMTAYEE R AE

1. EWAER TIGER XT SA T AL,

2. R TRNSR SRR R, T e B A M T AR,
3. EMBTHY R FEERERMAR, RFHAHEEI A E K,

4. {EHANER TIGER F588 7 /Y,

AAA

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5701, F£72700 ionscience.com
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RN T FE ER ER Ml

/ﬁ\ IR« EV01EA R T RE R IR RO H IR — AR A, SR
/ \5 £ F§ INDUSTRIAL BY DURACELL HJ 1D1500 B E8 i,

EiagiREaE (H) BRFTRESBEALNNIRR,

Ef WEEE 351
RARHE 4 0 E R AT A 22 R S I AA R IR (H B ith,,

—_—

HAESL B

PRSLAB T A Y SR nT BRI, 7R T IR S YA Y r R, SRR O
I (5/0v-02) , EH—HERPII A UIJF IR 0 BIER,  fffR AN BEIRER IR 45 S Bl
(912220) , EHHH) O TUEK (5/0v-02) , HifhiFERIEERER E (912220) ,

2

| . 3 | |
1 #83k - Tiger (880207) 4 0t (5/0v-02)
2

essh s (912221) 5 S asEEl (912311)

=
3 PRSLEEME (880202)
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PTFE (CRIUR M) I8

55 TIGER XT RN B MBELA 0.5 KA PTFE iR A6, WEH MR EE

A

WNXRIRTR, EAERATIRS, BEMKE
feks, MmN ATheE, TiRssBiEFeR, S6/ 100 /NYENE
B, WFLLSBRNERONE, NIEMERIR, PTFE IR AIREHEZ

PRI =42 A MiniPID 2

MR, SBERIRIIAIMEE www.ionscience.com HI3E,

PTFE B RLAEE U TE SR B s, WF RREBH TN SR, LX) PTRE I8

FIE RS,

PTFE AUE A AP IR (LT —TF)

1 ITHEIESS R, AR as B o AL,
2. FF PTRE &S A MARI TR EAaie, R8T PTRE B8 A/ HU N (Y =1,

TEIETIE M T, PTFE 2205/ — AT, LA H &/,
3. WHIIRAREBL, WAtk 0 BUMKIERINL,

4. HEHREESRN R, NEITRHEE,

PRSLAR B

R ERSLE E (WL —T5)

15 S KM
B AR B I 1EE TIGER XT A,

HoK

AnRA MK R BOR Tk, 51T PID 2 &%

PTFE & JE A

AN ESE

aelput e (W30

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology.

#5901, #7201
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KTV E AN EB AR HE B

BERS. TERIEHHME, BREMBKEIMNL, SInMELTE, WA
jﬁ%o

(G e AT B
TIGER XT MiniPID fi FHERAM IR, VOC SURTEZ AT BN S 9 EE &, I nlRE il w4 =
HID— B/ NS5 Y, W I0E TS RR,

f TIGER XT B—3kIEH RERVIEMN (R, BIENMITARN, NFEMTRELIAN

o TEIEFMHMIEINT, £ 100 /NEBLRIEE —WIE ($24F 100 /T 30ppm 1t
B, R Tiger fEAMASS YT EAOFRBE AP, KT AOTE S SRR N 24 10,

o IBIEE, LB, MESMXMULEW rTRERINER D&Y ; fFEXEHI T, fEH
20 /NI ek W] RE R R TR A,

o THIEIEHLREIRGR T HTIRAE R E IRV 4 BY 1) E 2R B A

o IRMFHVATE LANZRNE R, BB LT E TR TIGER XT,
far Y B8 SR ER AR HE
TEMEGE R m S M TIGER XT BY, ‘B W RER B/n BAMIA W A, XEH T
M AR el Hpth NRL & 24 TR G, SBEXLEFRIMEER 2 BIESE 2,

B HREB AR HE R Ao L)L,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #6001, 3£72T1 ionscience.com
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FEMERRRE RS
TMNEFER LI RS, BEH 3mm A/F WASAIKTIT T TR, 5T 0F
Ja, BREDROR AL G .

55 3mm A/F INSAHR
FAA TR 22

WAZZANTA e, FHERG A MMMES TR ERRAN, EEEIREERGHC G AN/ H A
PLE, — BT, BREHRENMERG MO B R,

R R I S 2 A T
e (R ERH

AO/H a0
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ZERHE R e AT BN B L, BIHE RS S 5 X ERT I F, iR A 0/ A
FX5F, BREHRHERE ERA A OGRS AR —&, ERrEPDHRRER RS,

— BETEIE S, HEREGIAHRIM ORGSR TR, FEEH 3mm A/F WS ERT
REAE T T MR LEFT A BINL
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H 1 MiniPID 2 £/

fR1F MiniPID 2 fE/&25, BEGHBEMREEIIAGR, SNBSS YT H H K
e NIL SRR R N RE ), B H 7 LB A S L BRI AT 8 Y
PIEE TS

A R ETEfE S K IRPRET MiniPID 2 &R 3335,

TR YEE B IRATE 2 /i, MZUEL T MiniPID 2 &K Es,

EOE, B0k TIGER XT AFALIRAS, HIMAHEEE SRS, LSERERM KL, JHE

RS YL,

.

FEGRGR G B, D E MmN AR AIRTFITIRA T A RERE],
INBHEEF MiniPID 2 (&I MR LA 4R,

fiii FH AR “MiniPID EBARHMEHRE] T
B” ) ffpH “433k” & A MiniPID 2
& i B e LA
et A BEHRSAE (MiniPID 2
& e I N AR R B SR
), RIEHEREILE, DB
ER AR HE,
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JERE AT LS 46 MiniPID FEARSE 1

STEHIPREIRGE

HIERS, TIGER XT RUTE IEHHESE. HBIERIBKIIND, SIZ0AREELT 5,
HAERE,

ANRIETIR, BT EBARHENR, kT LAARENTE T,

: TIGER XT B—3kIEH RERVIEM (R, BIENMITAN, NFEMTRELIAN

/I HLE AT A5

o URATE P FAEBRHES, 1B/ LR H M EBARHE I B SR IV] 1 ) 0 BB i
o WRATENLTARRERN, FRRHIMERIRE ; 8, DR R B R AT
o
WEAEN TREEAINE LA —F5%Y, FLEA “BEET . BERERX A, AT
EEEDLIRAT, U EAEEE K,

A, BIHEE,

KBS
5 FHBERHRY PID AT B IE S EE S % 1,

ITERERITEE RS, —MERRERR. B YR E R AT
AR,

(CAS 475 : 1344-28-1) .

SEREIM L 2R3 (MSDS)  HI[f] ION Science Ltd Z8HX, SCERFIAN Tt
5,
BiE

o BWMAGKIA, HERGER, IR R HEfil,

o ZE EAERIFIIFAR,

o EME TN DAMRG, EHE, DIEEHE, K, WES( A, BH

JIE B F K AU JEE I e i 5 AT
o ZLEMHITVL (TWA) 1B 10mg/m?,

o EANBVLAE AR B SIT 35 1
o REFAGE, LIS ATKITFIS YN,
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HEE - HEALEMRRILDE MiniPID 2 AT FIMEEE H TBR MiniPID 2 11.7 eV BULT & LIS AT A
MiniPID 2 4T, & B H LK GESFE (25 MiniPID 2 T FER, 2ECR

sensors@ionscience.com F{EIH —4 3 FH)

THERTT

1.

2.

I A SRR MR, T — IR T2 RO SR A BT,

ARSI E N %, SHBEEMDE, BRREEESNE, Y20
FHaAREAS I 75,

RE e, ERIFAREROMRSERN & £ m BN A el B B FOGEE
£ 15 BINHED)

MBS, T oiRyZe SHERER i — T, BRI,
T RIATRABR, R TR A BB AR HE,
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BIRATE

S HRER AT B EHTEREL,

EEREEETER, SAEFBAADNN,

>P

AT, HCT BB ARk il A ST
/NI AT A

o WURATE P FAEBRHES, 1B/ LR H M EBARHE I B SR IV] 1 ) 0 BB i

o WRATEAL TR, RRHMERIRE ; 8, DR R B ke AT
mo

EFF TR (IH) 475,

JERE AT LS 46 MiniPID FRARSE 1

B it MiniPID EBfRHE
S R DL FE HR MiniPID BB AR,

e
3 1 EBARHE
2 O
\@ 3 Lamp (4T%)

4 TEE
> 1S 5 fERE ik

EZFHF TR (IH) EBARHE, anRJTEOIE L, W/ INOHUR T,

AR EATERNE (08 BEm) AR, aFEE, 18 HE mr A 2 T,
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RFERARHERAE — /T8, PR E b, sl T, DT8O o — T A BB AR R
S g 0 TEA TR, INAE, AT NV AR EBARHER,

—E, AISERY VOC SR8, FMEAR LAt T IR B0E KT A T REASE AN AT SR ISR

0 X PR AT R AT 2R 2 [ e AR ERARHE N, A0 G- BBtk Rs -, MRS
B, RABIRHEPNRY O RIS 12 75 1 FnEB AR HE 2 8],

/I HERE MiniPID 2 & R ER XS HEEBARHERNAT A SRRk ER A T, DASEDERME, MRS R2uT 217
IR A,

JINCNHREET MiniPID 2 & JES X UE/HE AT MY T4,

SRIG, Wit PTRE DR A A O BUMMAONLE IEW CIR, FHERER ST RIBAM EAR L, AT
B A,

LI B HTIHERD I,
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9. HFEHERR

LI

FAB RSO G RS AR, 2R mE e “BIFER” 8 “Esc”  (GRH) #AY
7 ATEEREE R, MIMASEIZMIE, P SRS D26 TIGER XT A& R,

R RYLIE S H

TR AR A A AR B ELRR 2 50ce/ 43 P LA R, #EPRSLAN PTFE TR
AOESAIEDRS, TR AKETSY, PREE . PTFE R A<
= PSS EHE VE BB 2 SBORERK, AR TLUEREZEY, 18
% “Bsc”  (GEH) RMFREMR, MRASPEFFSAFE, 1B RN EE]
KWEPHNIEATHEAE,

B AR AR BB B B B B B M

HEgEB AT 2% BY, TIGER XT 9 %AL, IBHEATFM Bl — TR
RXSERMBAT I, WRFTATERER R, HieBaiE I miEs
e TAE, aREBHATER, BRIENHMEBMAE G5A) o aRA i
PEEEH, B IREBAL, AREPERFSAA(E, BRHQN RSB A S
KWEPHNIEATHEAE,

KT IR AT EHfE
PID KT AR (R5w) ; MG rTRESTETFALEE H I BA 2R,
s A5 0F TIGER XT FAHUG EH R, AR SR S e, NEEEGR
EEiRHES AT, (DD PID AR IS /4 B B e A Vs — 1)
NTFE PITF BN T2

BARNAFE R, A Y TigerPC BLE TR LAY “HEZEEIER” HE

- MEHIRERN “EIR” N, FRRAXMIEN, % “Esc” GEMH) @4k
%, (B TIGER XT fFREASICTHIR, 7F TigerPC HIEHE “Recycle”
(PEMEFR) f&, TIGERXT [P sh FAEdE, HHA AR MER,
REHEIR RITELRI
b weos AN E RS, H I B RTREMEARAR, 2 Hi3, B HXR ION

Science Ltd 8% B R B it R AR S 0
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10. B

ATRELREIER(E B0 T, e nIBLrbaIzR, 1B MERAIMMEE T Tiger XT SR ELF T/t
AIEIA : www.ionscience.com BEEER 1424 M2 88 pH

Tiger XT ZhEEELSS, THERKLEAT 300mm*
RIEW, KE 300 X, EERMR : REZIMEFES

BT . - N\

F{5 . A-912336

Tiger XT 2 ZhREER RS, WL 1000mm*
RIEM, KE 1000 2%, EE#RT : REINIEFTE
fa g AT A,

FE5 : A912337 B

Tiger XT 22 EALAY, & HIERSE 4/6mm

ID/OD* &

$EH T 4/6mm (ID/0OD) B EROPEER:, EERT
REZBINEFITEERIZETE F. .
F5 : A-912338

Tiger XT A2k §t*

TIRERENZ I RERS, AfE PTFERN. M

FERMAEREEK (KE 380mm) , MlE#S
(BABHR%ETY) . BERR | REINERITEER

1HETiE A

FEH5 : A-912339

* R — Gl R, A ERIERE FTRE 5 CL R AT H AR FURE A AT AR [,
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11. BiAR A

BN HER 10.6 eV: 0.001 ppm (1 ppb)***
11.7 eV: 0.6 ppm (600 ppb)***

] 46 M5 Bl ** 10.6 eV: 1 ppb - 20,000 ppm***
11.7 eV: 9,000 ppm***#

K M A 10.6eV:T90<2 #
11.7eV:<6

REHIEE 10.6 eV: BEEEEH +/- 5%8E

4/~ xx

11.7 ev: FEEETH g
+/-12% ***

PNEELZ 2HEINIE e &i1GExialcT4Ga
e Tamb =-25 °C <Ta <+45 °C (with Lithium ion Battery Pack)

e Tamb =-25 °C <Ta <+40 °C (with Alkaline Battery Pack)
e |ECExITS 22.0025X ITS-122ATEX35111X
e |TS22UKEX0635X
e 3193491 conforms to UL Std. 913, 61010-1 &
Certified to CAN/CSA Std. C22.2 No. 61010-1

B it S5 B 12 #/ET
fict< 24 /B
FEEBRYIE] 8 /)NAY

sTE e 10.0eV & UK

o 10.6eVE M (FREL)
o 11.7eV@SIR

BIRICR > 120,000 MEIEICT A, CIRE A AR B2

&l Direct USB 1.1

BHE 2 53FN 3 mAHE (IR BEERHERH )

i LED fE/RAT 23 (IMEER) e (SEER) Wik
R EAE 300mm (127 ) FHESAARI AR 95dBA
IR AT RN

TWA #01 STEL Fi% &
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mE >220 ml/min
1B . AR 0-99% (G4 ER)
£33 RITBAIF 4R 165 (KiN)

EMC ARt : EN61326-1:2013 & EN50270:2015 &
CFR 47:2008 Class A
HEERRS (BRER, REEMIIEE)
M EE
870g
R~

= 370 mm FE : 91 mm % : 60 mm

et/ SHYLEELN 4 - SEAME
BE TEFERITE>4000 HAAf F

BB FEER HAETE <2000 KAAHHAT

T FHR AR,

IO (2R FTAELE R,

wes U IET 5 T 7E 20°C 1 1000mBar Z6fF FHORSHER, FTA 31 FIAIKG IR TREUER, I THARIFBE0E T,
weenn ST BEIELT,

#{HTHoR e B, TS S i 5 FT3K 2000ppm, A7 3 SEHERR AR IR, B UIEAE IR BEREAT R e

12. EfR

B FATA N EE www.ionscience.com VEMHERT TIGER XT 80X, HARMERIRHA v TE K ERZ 5
Ga

e}

ZIRFHE Rk, EFREAAEMEE — D AWNZREN CERRREK) . Ne, E2kE—
EEE BN, 5 R BT Bz B FBGE,

FHE B LIRS BHREIAN © www.ionscience.com
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ION Science BXZ& )72

ION Science Ltd - ZEE /&8
HiE: +44 (0)1763 208 503

e Yiran

M3i:  www.ionscience.com | FF{5#d: info@ionscience.com

ISM ION Science Messtechnik - f&EH/pE 4k
HLiE: +49 (0) 2104 1448-0

Pk https://www.ism-d.de/en/ | EE-F{E58: sales@ism-d.de

ION Science India - EJE 732 4t
Hi%: +914048536129

M3i: www.ionscience.com/in | B F{54H: kschari@ionscience.com

ION Science Inc - EHEpEL
Hi%: +1877864 7710

M3k https://ionscience.com/usa/ | B F{54H: info@ionscienceusa.com

ION Science Italy - B KF 34k
Hi%: +39 0510561850

M3%k: www.ionscience.com/it | FE-F{F#H: info@ionscience.it

ION Science France - ¥ H 7p B84k

Hi%: +33 613 505 535

M3%k: www.ionscience.com/fr| FiT{F#H: info@ionscience.fr

ION Science China - F1 EH /5 4b

Hi%: +86 2152545988

% : www.ionscience.com/cn | Email: info@ionscience.cn
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